

SLP(C)... 7598 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
(CC:7598)
(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2003 in RP 1289/03
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

BIHAR STATE HOUSING BOARD Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DINESH CHANDRA AGARWAL Respondent (s)
(With I.A. 1 - for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 08/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Notice shall state that Special Leave Petition may be disposed of at the admission stage itself.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master