

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17849/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2003 in RP No. 1289/2003 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

BIHAR STATE HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH CHANDRA AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dated 10.08.2007)

Date: 09/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The office report on default has not been complied with. Two weeks' time is granted as last chance to comply with the office report on default, failing which the matter shall stand dismissed without further reference to Court.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. PA

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master